GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:920
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA GRAM JYOTI YOJANA
Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to introduce and implement Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojana in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with estimated investment therein;

(c) whether the Government proposes to supply power through separate feeders for agricultural and rural domestic consumption and also strengthening of transmission and distribution infrastructure in rural areas;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said Yojana is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(@) : Yes, Madam .
(b) to (d) : Deendayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojana (DDUGJY) envisages feeder separation, strengthening of sub-transmission and distribution system including metering of distribution transformers/feeders/consumers and rural electrification with scheme cost of

Rs.43033 crore during the entire implementation period.

(e) :The scheme implementation starts in current Financial Year 2014-15.
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